Drain: ExiT_1en! Drain #: 265

Improvement/Arm:__D% (JDUSTRAAC. Pl ke

Operator:__ ). 1.6 s1ad Date:  /7./7 a3

Drain CIassificationural Year Installed: /778

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning M

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains S

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD 4

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans Sern

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse 4@

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse A‘%
‘ 4
®  Check Database entries for errors M
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Drain-improvement:

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

EX(T 78 — DefEr. cncew. (e DusTrAnt. Paelk.

_ _ Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: )| (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
0.LP 2" 313/ 33’
15" F 7'
21" HZo ' 4%o'
/
24" 63 b3’
¥ }
Zx B6" | 209 207
36" Goo' foo!
25 23" 75" 75’
550 L 1§62 (4,2
Sum: Y023’ Y023 /2.5 Y50 =%
LD V0 -
Final Report; *’(33’4' '
Comments:
¥ The 209" oF 2o £cP (Tidml) THAT WEte jismaclED
PAeT _or  T3ls QedSTeveTled weee o7 lctcben o riie

Eliae ecwopd,
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Suite 146
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Foax (317) 776=g628 mol)lesvi”e, ;_gna’iana g4bobo=aazo
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board October 14, 1998

RE: Exit 10 Drain, Deer Creek Industrial Park Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity
summary and assessment roll for the Deer Creek Industrial Park Arm, Exit 10 Drain. I
have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon
doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a
public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the
proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land
likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 1962 ft 21" RCP 428ft Twin27" RCP 80 ft
12" RCP 3121t 24" RCP 661
15" RCP  78ft 36" RCP 906 fi

The total length of the drain will be 3832 feet.

This plan also includes replacing a portion of the existing Exit 10 drain. The
existing 24" RCP between Str 800 and 801 ( as shown on the development plan for Deer
Creek Industrial Park) shall be replaced with two 30" RCP's. This figure is not included
in the above length of drain.

The retention pond (lake) located in Common Area 1 is not to be considered part
of the regulated drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the
regulated drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the responsibility of the
Owners Association. The Board will however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage
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Exit Ten Dréin, Deer-Creek Industrial Park Arm, October 14, 1998, Page 2

volume for which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or
easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located
under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the right of way are
to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for the individual lots will not be considered
part of the regulated drain.

This arm shall be assessed at the current rate for the Exit 10 Drainage shed. This
rate 1s $10.00 per acre, $50.00 minimum.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Mud Creek Drain at
sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain
Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated
as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also
approve the attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the
regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Deer Creek Industrial Park as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorded.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 23,
1998.

Hamilton County Surveyor
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RO. Bix 1990
Noblegvitle, Indiana 46061
77 30800 wEAX 776.6960 X
‘ IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 205 | R
; |  Amount: $22, £UOVN
September 4, 1998 Expires: Mareh .4/
B o :; Al

Fér the Account of: Loma Logan Limited Lo
4181 Eagt 96th Streebt, Suite 120
Indianapolis, IN 486240

For Beneficiary: Hamilton County Commissioners
: One Hamilton County Square
Noblegville, IN 485060

% Whom it may concern:

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 208

- in Lavor of Hamilton County Commissioners for the account of
Loma Logan Limited in the amount of Twenty Two Thousand Five
Hundred and 00/100 ($22,500.00) fory Erosion Control,
ayalilable by your sight drafte dgawh on us bearing the
clause, "Drawn under Irrevoca Dagter of Credit No. 204"
#d we will honor all draftg. under and presented in
that fashion. No other @2 743 . ie required.

."/,,nv S

This Letter of Crediv wills eﬁpire on March 4, 199%. We
engage with you that all-drafte dvawn under and in
womipliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be
dnly honored if presented at the bank's office during the
térm of the Letter of Credit.

ﬁ%aﬁ t so far as otherwise expressly stated, this Letter of
Creditv is sibject to the "Uniform Customs and Practice

far Documentary Credits® (1893 revision), International
CHambar of Commerce Publication No, 500".

Réagﬁdtfully,

COMMUNITY BANK

Lgrey W. Riggs
Beénior Vice President
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RO, Béix 1990
Noblesvilte, fhdfina 46061
773-0800 w BAX 776-6980

IWQC'A:BM LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 204 o

o \
azgggﬂ.m&
ru;}\é, 1999

......

g Amount: 8
Gaptember 4, 1958 EXplred M
Por the Account of: Loma Logan Limited R
4181 Eagt 98th Street, Suite 120
Indianapolis, IN 46240

For Beneficiary: Hamilton County Commissioners
One Hamilton County Square
Noblegville, IN 46060

T8 Whom it may concern:

We hereby establish cur Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 204
in favor of Hamilton County Commissioners for the account of
Gma Logan Limited in the amount offOne Hundred Twe Thousand
Wine Hundred Thi by and 00/ 3.00;4;;(5‘&1; 2,930.00) for Storm
Sgwayg available by your sig ggﬁ&a g drawn on us bearing
the clause, *"Drawn und ‘Pirgcable Letter of Creditc No.
204" and we will hono awﬁuynafts drawn under and presented
i#h that fashion. No abhét document is required.

Thia Letter of Credit will expire on March 4, 1999. We
eﬁg@%@ with you that all drafts drawn under and in
compiiance with the taerms of the Letter of Credit will be
diuly honored if presented at the bank's office during the
term of the Letter of Credit.

Ecept go far as otherwise expressly stated, this Letter of
Ciedit ls sibject to the "Uniform Customs and Practice

far Documentary Creditg® (1993 revision), International
Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 5007,

Respect fully,
COMMUNITY BANK

Larry W. Riggs
S&n&mr Vies Pregident
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DEER CREEK INDUSTRIAL PARK
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished 136" Street & Olio Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by: _Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

on September 14, 1999 .
I hereby certify that:
To the best of my knowledge, information and.belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in forrmty with the improved plan, except
Signature Ml-ﬂ %Zg ,j Date: 9/29/00
Type Name: KJ{:ffory W. Darling Phone: (317) 849-5935

Business Address:_9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr. Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. 900017

(SEAL)
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Swuite 188

Phone (317} 776-8595 One Hamilton County Square

Fax (317} 7769 628 Noblesville, Indiana  36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board March 6, 2003

Re: Exit Ten Drain: Deer Creek Industrial Park

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Deer Creek Industrial Park. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been
made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated October 14, 1998. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held November 23, 1998 . (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages 17-19)

The changes are as follows:

Original

Structure:  T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Plans: Difference:
802 822.96
801 | 834.36| 823.01| 2-27" 75 80 -5
808 827.34
807 | 830.57 | 825.96 15 42 50 -8
807 | 830.37 | 825.96
806 | 830.52 | 825.82 21 29 28 1
806 | 830.52 | 825.82
805 824.6 24 63 66 -3
814 | 831.83 | 827.93
813 | 831.84 | 827.54 15 29 28 1
813 | 83184 | 827.54
812 | 832.97! 827.23 21 22 20 2
810 | 833.23 | 826.38
809 824.23 36 59 64 -5
811 | 832.9| 82972
810 | 833.23 | 826.38 21 379 380 -1
815! 835.39 ) 828.89
812 | 83297 | 827.16 36 343 344 -1
812 | 832.97 | 827.23
810 | 833.23 | 826.56 36 121 122 -1
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816 | 83452 | 831.37
815 | 835.39! 828.89 12 313 312 1
B15| 83451 | 828.89
817 | 834.51 | 828.99 36 19 20 -1
817 | 834.51| 828.99
818 | 834.86 | 829.06 36 29 28 1
818 | 834.86| 829.06
819 ] 833.91] 830.52 36 329 328 1
6" SSD Streets:
Deer Creek
Place 981 RCP Pipe Totals:
X2 12 313
Total: 1962 15 71
21 430
24 63
36 900
Twin 27 75

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 3814 feet.

Non-enforcements will be taken for individual lots. The letter of credits from
Community Bank, numbers 204 and 205; dated September 4, 1998; in the amounts of $102,930
for storm sewers and $22,500 for erosion control; were released September 27, 1999,

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kefiton C. Ward,
HamiltonCounty Surveyor

KCW/sim
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